



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 346/2018 & I.A. 3177/2007**

AKTIEBOLAGET VOLVO & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Karan Kamra, Advocate.**

versus

R. VENKATACHALAM AND ANR. Defendants

Through: **Mr. R. Siva Kumar, Advocate.;**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
13.03.2023

%

1. Mr. Karan Kamra, counsel for Plaintiffs, seeks an adjournment for filing brief note of arguments, to which there is no objection from Mr. R. Siva Kumar, counsel for Defendants.

2. List on 17th July, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 13, 2023

nk