



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 346/2018 & I.A. 3177/2007**

AKTIEBOLAGET VOLVO & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Siddhant Chamola, Mr. Karan Kamra and Mr. Anirudh Bakhru, Advocates.**

versus

R. VENKATACHALAM AND ANR. Defendants

Through: *Appearance not given.*

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER
01.05.2024**

%

1. The Court is to hear scheduled 'part heard' matters. Therefore, it is not feasible to commence hearing in the present matter today.
2. Re-notify on 22nd July, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 1, 2024
d.negi