



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 346/2018 & I.A. 3177/2007**

**AKTIEBOLAGET VOLVO & ORS. ....Plaintiffs**

Through: Mr. Anirudh Bhakru, Mr. Karan  
Kamra, Ms. Vaishali Mittal,  
Advocates (M:7838189329)

versus

**R. VENKATACHALAM AND ANR. ....Defendants**

Through: Mr. R. Siva Kumar, Mr. B. Ragnath,  
Advocates (M:9842227479)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**22.07.2024**

%

1. The matter is ripe for final hearing.
2. Accordingly, list for hearing on 23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2024.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**JULY 22, 2024**

au