



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 346/2018 & I.A. 3177/2007

**AKTIEBOLAGET VOLVO & ORS. ....Plaintiffs**

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr. Anirudh  
Bhakru, Adv. with Ms. Vaishali  
Mittal and Mr. Karan Kamra,  
Advocates.  
(M): 7838189329

versus

**R. VENKATACHALAM AND ANR. ....Defendants**

Through: Mr. R. Siva Kumar and Mr. B.  
Ragunath, Advocates.  
Mob: 9818521071  
Email: kaviragunath@gmail.com

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER  
19.09.2024**

%

1. Arguments have been completed by learned counsel appearing for the plaintiffs.
2. To come up for arguments on behalf of defendants, re-notify on 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2024.
3. The matter shall be treated as part-heard.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 19, 2024/kr**