



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 346/2018 & I.A. 3177/2007**

AKTIEBOLAGET VOLVO & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Anirudh Bakhru, Mr. Karan
Kamra and Mr. Siddhant Chamola,
Advocates
Mob: 7838189329

versus

R. VENKATACHALAM AND ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. R. Siva Kumar and Mr. B.
Ragunath, Advocates.
M: 9818521071

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

22.11.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant has completed his arguments.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that he may be granted some time to make his submissions in rejoinder.
3. Re-notify on 13th December, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2024

ak