



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 346/2018 & I.A. 3177/2007**

**AKTIEBOLAGET VOLVO & ORS. ....Plaintiffs**

Through: Mr. Anirudh Bakhru, Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Vaishali Mittal, Mr. Siddhant Chamola, Mr. Karan Kamra, Advocates (M:7838189329)

versus

**R. VENKATACHALAM AND ANR. ....Defendants**

Through: Mr. R. Siva Kumar, Mr. B. Raganath, Advocates (M:9818521071)  
Email:kaviragunath@gmail.com

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

%

**13.12.2024**

1. Arguments have been heard.
2. Judgment is reserved.
3. Both the parties are at liberty to file their short note of submissions, to be given to the Court Master, within a period of one week.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**DECEMBER 13, 2024**

au