



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 346/2018**

AKTIEBOLAGET VOLVO & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Karan Kamra & Ms.
Saijal Arora, Advs.
(M-7838189329,
8373944051, 7496808680)

versus

R. VENKATACHALAM AND ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

**ORDER
07.05.2025**

Acting in the capacity as the taxation officer, I was to determine the costs incurred by the plaintiff in this suit.

In the light of the various directions passed by the undersigned, the plaintiff had filed the legal-charges invoices, vide diary no. 2901338/2025 and the statement of costs, vide diary no. 1542166/2025. They were perused, whereby the claim of the plaintiff seeking the costs @ **Rs.63,45,820.77/-** (*Sixty Three lakhs, Forty Five thousand, eight hundred twenty and seventy seven paise only*) appears to be reasonable and justified. Those are accordingly granted in favour of the plaintiff and against the defendant.

The registry shall now complete the necessary formalities for the preparation of the final decree.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:35:33

MAY 7, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)