



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 346/2018 & I.A. 22672/2025**

AKTIEBOLAGET VOLVO & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Anirudh Bakhru, Ms. Vasundhara
Bakhru and Ms. Saijal Arora,
Advocates**

versus

R. VENKATACHALAM AND ANR.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Singh, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 16.09.2025

I.A. 22715/2025 (for review of the order dated 07.05.2025)

I.A. 22716/2025 (seeking condonation of delay)

1. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the non-applicants/plaintiffs accepts notice.
2. Let the reply be filed within a period of two (2) weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two (2) weeks thereafter.
4. It is clarified that no reliance will be placed on the pendency of these applications in the contempt proceedings or in the execution proceedings.
5. List on **13.10.2025**.

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/rhc/AJ**