



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 346/2018 & I.As. 22672/2025, 22715-16/2025

**AKTIEBOLAGET VOLVO & ORS.** .....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Anirudh Bakhru, Ms. Vasundhara  
Bakhru and Ms. Saijal Arora,  
Advocates

versus

**R. VENKATACHALAM AND ANR.** .....Defendants

Through: Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

% **13.10.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks liberty to place on record the documents evidencing payment of fees to the lawyers after redacting the bank account number.

The liberty as sought is granted. The documents after redaction will be served on the defendant as well.

2. List on **21.11.2025**.

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**OCTOBER 13, 2025/rhc**