



\$~51 & 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 60/2025 & EX.APPLs.(OS) 972/2025, 1292/2025

AKTIEBOLAGET VOLVO & ORS.Decree Holders

Through: Ms. Priti, Proxy Counsel.

versus

R.VENKATACHALAM & ANR.Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Lakshya Govindani, Proxy Counsel.

52

+ CS(COMM) 346/2018 & I.As. 22672/2025, 22715/2025, 22716/2025

AKTIEBOLAGET VOLVO & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Priti, Proxy Counsel.

versus

R. VENKATACHALAM AND ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Lakshya Govindani, Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

25.05.2026

1. Lawyers are abstaining from work.
2. List on 14.07.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 25, 2026/AK